The Stronlossit Inn - Bar & Restaurant

Lunchtime Snack Menu (served 12 —4)

Soup of The Day, crusty bread roll

Fresh Cut Sandwiches (served with crisps and red slaw)
Mature Red Cheddar and Tomato Chutney
Chicken and Bacon

Smoked Scottish Salmon

Ham and Wholegrain Mustard

Tuna Mayonnaise

Add a Bowl of Soup or Chips

Add a Bowl of Green Salad

Home Made Scones jam & butter
Selection of Danish Pastries

Homemade Cake of The Day

Teas and Coffees

Espresso 2.25 Double Espresso
Americano — Medium 2.25 Americano - Large
Cappuccino — Medium 2.90 Cappuccino - Large
Latte 2.95 Pot of Tea for 1

Herbal / Fruit Tea 2.95 Liqueur Coffee

3.75

6.95

6.95

7.50

6.95

6.95

2.50

2.50

2.75

2.75

2.75

2.50
2.75
3.30
2.75

from 5.45




The Stronlossit Inn - Bar & Restaurant

Starters
Soup of The Day, crusty bread roll 3.75
Tomato, Buffalo Mozzarella and Pesto Salad small 6.95 Ige 9.95

Mediterranean Cous Cous Salad, apricots, sultanas, spicy red peppers, chick peas 6.95/9.95

Crumbed Mushrrooms, tartare sauce, lemon wedge 5.25
Andy Race Peat Smoked Scottish Salmon, brown bread, lemon, crushed capers 7.95
Mains
Pan Roasted Scottish Salmon, seasonal veg, baby potatoes, sauce vierge 13.95
Braised Beef & Ale Pie, seasonal veg, chips or baby potatoes, puff pastry 10.95
Pan Roasted Fillet of Sea bream, sautéed potatoes, fennel, chorizo 13.95
Beer Battered North Sea Haddock, chunky chips, peas 11.95
Haggis, Neeps and Tatties, onion gravy 10.50
Penne Amatriciana, tomato sauce, chilli, bacon 10.75
60z Steak Burger, toasted sesame brioche bun, salad, chips 9.70
Add Monteray Jack cheese to your burger 10.20
Steaks
80z Aberdeen Angus Sirloin Steak 22.50
100z Aberdeen Angus Rib Eye Steak 23.95
Add Peppercorn Sauce 2.80

With grilled tomato, mushroom, fried onions & hand cut chips.




The Stronlossit Inn - Bar & Restaurant

Desserts

Selection of Cheeses, oatcakes, grapes, tomato chutney
Various Ices

Strawberry Crush, layered ice cream cake

Sticky Toffee Pudding, toffee sauce, vanilla ice cream

Baked Lemon Cheesecake, confit raspberries & strawberries
Tiramisu Gateau, with vanilla ice cream

Warm Chocolate Fudge Cake, with cream or ice cream

Teas and Coffees

Espresso 2.25 Double Espresso
Americano — Medium 2.25 Americano - Large
Cappuccino — Medium 2.90 Cappuccino - Large
Latte 2.95 Pot of Tea for 1

Herbal / Fruit Tea 2.95 Liqueur Coffees

7.95

4.95

5.50

5.95

5.95

5.95

5.50

2.50

2.75

3.30

2.75

5.45




