The Stronlossit Inn - Bar & Restaurant

<u>Lunchtime Snack Menu (served 12 – 4)</u>

Soup of The Day, crusty bread roll	3.75
Fresh Cut Sandwiches (served with crisps and red slaw)	
Mature Red Cheddar and Tomato Chutney	6.95
Chicken and Bacon	6.95
Smoked Scottish Salmon	7.50
Ham and Wholegrain Mustard	6.95
Tuna Mayonnaise	6.95
Add a Bowl of Soup or Chips	2.50
Add a Bowl of Green Salad	2.50
Home Made Scones jam & butter	2.75
Selection of Danish Pastries	2.75
Homemade Cake of The Day	2.75

Teas and Coffees

Espresso	2.25	Double Espresso		2.50
Americano – Medium	2.25	Americano – Large		2.75
Cappuccino – Medium	2.90	Cappuccino – Large		3.30
Latte	2.95	Pot of Tea for 1		2.75
Herbal / Fruit Tea	2.95	Liqueur Coffee f	from	5.45

The Stronlossit Inn - Bar & Restaurant

Starters

Soup of The Day, crusty bread roll	3.75		
Tomato, Buffalo Mozzarella and Pesto Salad small 6.95 lge	9.95		
Mediterranean Cous Cous Salad, apricots, sultanas, spicy red peppers, chick peas 6.95	/ 9.95		
Crumbed Mushrrooms, tartare sauce, lemon wedge	5.25		
Andy Race Peat Smoked Scottish Salmon, brown bread, lemon, crushed capers	7.95		
<u>Mains</u>			
Pan Roasted Scottish Salmon, seasonal veg, baby potatoes, sauce vierge	13.95		
Braised Beef & Ale Pie, seasonal veg, chips or baby potatoes, puff pastry	10.95		
Pan Roasted Fillet of Sea bream, sautéed potatoes, fennel, chorizo	13.95		
Beer Battered North Sea Haddock, chunky chips, peas	11.95		
Haggis, Neeps and Tatties, onion gravy	10.50		
Penne Amatriciana, tomato sauce, chilli, bacon	10.75		
6oz Steak Burger, toasted sesame brioche bun, salad, chips	9.70		
Add Monteray Jack cheese to your burger	10.20		
<u>Steaks</u>			
8oz Aberdeen Angus Sirloin Steak	22.50		
10oz Aberdeen Angus Rib Eye Steak	23.95		
Add Peppercorn Sauce	2.80		

With grilled tomato, mushroom, fried onions & hand cut chips.

The Stronlossit Inn - Bar & Restaurant

Desserts

Selection of Cheeses, oatcakes, grapes, tomato chutney	7.95
Various Ices	4.95
Strawberry Crush, layered ice cream cake	5.50
Sticky Toffee Pudding, toffee sauce, vanilla ice cream	5.95
Baked Lemon Cheesecake, confit raspberries & strawberries	5.95
Tiramisu Gateau, with vanilla ice cream	5.95
Warm Chocolate Fudge Cake, with cream or ice cream	5.50

Teas and Coffees

Espresso	2.25	Double Espresso	2.50
Americano – Medium	2.25	Americano – Large	2.75
Cappuccino – Medium	2.90	Cappuccino – Large	3.30
Latte	2.95	Pot of Tea for 1	2.75
Herbal / Fruit Tea	2.95	Liqueur Coffees	5.45